## CITY OF COLD LAKE BYLAW #344-BD-08

A BYLAW OF THE CITY OF COLD LAKE, IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA, TO PROVIDE FOR THE AMENDMENT OF COLD LAKE PROCEDURAL BYLAW NO. 308-BD-07 OF THE CITY OF COLD LAKE.

WHEREAS the Council of the City of Cold Lake deems it necessary to amend some Subsections of Section 4.8 of Procedural ByLaw No. 308-BD-07;

AND WHEREAS, it is deemed expedient to amend ByLaw No. 308-BD-07 of the City of Cold Lake,

**NOW THEREFORE**, under the authority of the Municipal Government Act, Chapter M-26.1, Statutes of Alberta, 1994, the Council of the City of Cold Lake, in the Province of Alberta, duly assembled, hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. Amend Section 4.8(6) to read as follows:
  - (6) Delegations (limited to Council meetings)
- 2. Add City Financial Reports as Section 4.8(7) after Section 4.8(6) Delegations and subsequently renumber subsections 7-11 to 8-12.
- 3. This ByLaw shall take effect upon third and final reading.

**FIRST READING** passed in open Council duly assembled in the City of Cold Lake, in the Province of Alberta, this 28<sup>th</sup> day of October, A.D. 2008, on motion by Councillor Pelechosky.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

**SECOND READING** passed in open Council duly assembled in the City of Cold Lake, in the Province of Alberta, this 12<sup>th</sup> day of November, A.D. 2008, on motion by Councillor Pelechosky.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

**THIRD AND FINAL READING** passed in open Council duly assembled in the City of Cold Lake, in the Province of Alberta, this 12<sup>th</sup> day of November, A.D. 2008, on motion by Councillor Rodden.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

CITY OF COLD LAKE

MAYOR

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER